## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesneet	version	V1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J[		
		Name	Execution Date	
Benjamin M Cohen			07/22/2008	
Daniel J Kumke		07/22/2008		
Lushi Tan         07/22/2008		07/22/2008		
Aaron S Cote			07/22/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	Merck & Co.	, Inc.		
Street Address:	P. O. Box 20	P. O. Box 2000		
Internal Address:	RY60-30			
City:	Rahway			
	NEW JERSEY			
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	ΞY		
Postal Code:	07065	ΞΥ		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	07065 ERS Total: 1	ΞΥ		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type	1		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type r:	Numb	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (732)59	Numb		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (732)59 // be sent via US 732-59	Numb 12675990 94-4720 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccession 4-4683		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (732)59 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 732-59 us_efs(	Numb 12675990 94-4720 <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 4-4683 @merck.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (732)59 (1) be sent via US 732-59 us_efs( ne: Richard	Numb 12675990 94-4720 <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 4-4683 @merck.com d C. Billups		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (732)59 (1) be sent via US 732-59 us_efs( ne: Richard	Numb 12675990 94-4720 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 4-4683 @merck.com 1 C. Billups ox 2000		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (732)59 <i>If be sent via US</i> 732-59 us_efs( ne: Richarc P. O. B RY60-3	Numb 12675990 94-4720 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 4-4683 @merck.com 1 C. Billups ox 2000		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (732)59 ( <i>I be sent via US</i> 732-59 us_efs( ne: Richarc P. O. B RY60-3 Rahway	Numb 12675990 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 4-4683 @merck.com 1 C. Billups ox 2000 30		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	07065 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (732)59 (732-59 us_efs( ne: Richarc P. O. B RY60-3 Rahway ET NUMBER:	Numb 12675990 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 4-4683 @merck.com 1 C. Billups ox 2000 30 y, NEW JERSEY 07065		

PATENT REEL: 024013 FRAME: 0922

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

E VI LEJN I
RL-DOB-22462
12/675,990
March 2, 2010
PCT/US08/10473
September 8, 2008

For value received, we, Benjamin M. Cohen, Daniel J. Kumke, Lushi Tan and Aaron S. Cote

of 32 Hillcrest Avenue, Cranford, NJ 07016,
9 Woodhollow Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722,
11 Bernice Street, Edison, NJ 08820 and
1 Remington Circle, West Windsor, NJ 08550 respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A CRYSTALLINE GLUCAGON RECEPTOR ANTAGONIST COMPOUND

described in an application for	Patents having Attorney D	Oocket Number MRL-DOB-2	22462	and in application(s)
Serial No. 60/993,587	filed on 09/12/2007	; Serial No.	filed on	;
Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),		

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>Richard C. Billups</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

## PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 024013 FRAME: 0923

			PATENT
	£	Attorney Docket Number	
A CICIT/CINTRATENTE - A INT	N A CODERRATENTE		12/675,990
ASSIGNMENT ANI	J AGREEMEN I	Filing Date	TOT AND A CONTRACT
		PCT Appl. No.	
0	ł ,	Filing Date	September 8, 2008
Signed at Kahuluy Mg this Benjamin M. Cohen  Lushi Tan		4, 208 iel J. Kumke S. Cote	Du
STATE OF NEW JERSEY         County of UNION         Personally appeared before me the above-named	Benjamin M. Cohen Lu	shi Tan Daniel J	. Kumke Aaron S. Cote

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this  $22^{4}$  day of  $42^{4}$ ,  $22^{4}$ . Notary Public Karen, Ann Drost

KAREN ANN DROST NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Buplies 10/22/2008